STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION				n noon n			
RECEIV	ĘD		L PLUGGING	RECORD		•	
Give All Information Complete Make Required Affidavit	COMMISSION	Lar	ne	Cour	nty. Sec.	21 Twp. 1	8S Rge. 27 XEX/W
No. 12 Declared to [/]		ratio	on as "NE/			ge from 1	
Conservation Division	1981 Loc	Č-	-NENE				
State Corporation Comm	UDIVISION Le	ase (Owner Vo	yager Pe	etroleums,	Inc.	
245 North Water Wichita, K Wichita, KS 67202	ansas Let	se A	wame <u>Par</u>				211 No. 21-1
Wichita, KS 67202							orado 80202
	7 Cha			1 (Compl	leted as O	il, Ges or	Dry Hole)
		Dry	y hole			·	
			ell comple		8/19/		19
			tion for		·	9/8/81	19
	App	olica	ition for ng commenc	plugging 8/1	g approved 0/81		19
			ng commenc		9781		19
						producing	formation
	4		nydrocarbo				
	If	a pr	oducing w	ell is a	bandoned,	date of I	ast production
							19
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat							on Division or
Section Plat	its	s age	ents befor	e pluggi	ing was co	mmenced? hert Balfh	Yes
Name of Conservation Agent wh	o supervi	ised	plugging oth to top	oi this	ottom	Total Day	th of Well
Producing formation None Show depth and thickness of a				and the second second second		- Total Dep	,(1) 01
snow depth and thickness of a	II water	, 011	t and bab	101	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ASING RECORD
FORMATION	CONTEN	T	FROM	то	SIZE	PUT IN	. PULLED OUT
None							
						ļ	
			<u> </u>		ļ		
was placed and the method or plugs were used, state the clear feet for each page 60 sacks at 830' 40 sacks at 250 10 sacks - solid bridge	aracter of	of se	in introd	ucing it	t into the	hold. II	feet to
5 sacks in rathole							
5 sacks in mousehole	·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
					<u> </u>		
and the same of th							
	·						
							,
(If additional Name of Plugging Contractor_				ary, use	BACK of	this sheet	:)
			,				
STATE OF Colorado	•	COID	TY OF	Dei	nver		5.8
STATE OF Colorado Roger E. Knight		COUN	11 OF		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		wner or operator
of the above-described well,	being fir	st d	ulv sworn				
the facts, statements, and ma as filed and that the same ar	tters her	ein'	contained	and the	log of th	e above-d	escribed well
			•	(?)	AV	14	
	- more	(Sig	nature)	ploge	1 - LM	cervi-	
		!		V		<i>'</i>	
S. S. B. B. Marine			0.1	•		ddress)	1081
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO	before me	th1	s 8th	day	of Septe	TIDET	, 1981
ES STAPE			4	Na	the (Jenn.	~
			· ,		-	No	tary Public.
My commission expires 8/1	5/84				·	<i>O</i>	•

KANSAS		\bigcirc							
WELL COMPLET DRILLER'S LOG				_) 1	. <u>21</u> т	18S _{R.} 27W W	
e.`	101	. 20	555 -0 8)-DD	- tiverietik		C-NI .oc	ENE	
API No. 15	County			in a section of the s		ı	.00	-	
Operator	County		ST/	TE CORPORAT	Will was samele	(I)VI	ounty	Lane	
Vovager Petro	leums, Inc.	<u> </u>		SEP 1	1 1091			640 Acres	
Address 110 16th Stree		nver, Co		202	1011 DIA(2101		160	60	
Well No.	Lease Name			. Wichita					
21-1 Footage Location	Park	er		· 				HOHH	
-	(N) (SX line	660 '	feet	from (E) (W)	line			┝╌╎╾╎╼┤╼┥╼┪	
Principal Contractor	(N) (SP line		ologist				160	160	
Simmons	•		George	Hornburs	:				
Spud Date	Date Completed	Total	al Depth	P.B.T.D.			Loc	ate well correctly	
8/6/81	8/19/81	. 4	650	N/A	A	E	Elev.: Gr. 2689		
Directional Deviation None		Oil	and/or Gas Purc None	haser			F	кв 2701	
			CASING	RECORD	*				
Report of all string	js set — surface,	intermediate,	, production, et	tc.					
Purpose of string	Size hole drilled	Sixe casing se (in O.D.)	Weight lbs/ft.	Setting depth	Type cem	ent	Sacks	Type and percent additives	
Surface	12 ¹ 2	8-5/8	24	276 '	common		165	3% CaCl ₂ ; 2% g	
						; .			
			-						
,								-	
	LINER RECOI	l ≀D	<u> </u>			PERFORA	TION. REC	ORD	
Top, ft. None	Bottom, ft.	Socks	Socks cement		Shots per ff. None		& type	Depth interval	
1	TUBING RECO	PRD				. * 1			
Sixe	Setting depth	Packer	set at		·	 	- : · · · · · ·		
None	Jetting Deptil	Packer							
		CID, FRACT	TURE, SHOT,	CEMENT SQ	UEEZE RECO	RD	· 		
	A						1	Depth interval treated	
		int and kind of	material used			•		Depth interval treates	
None		int and kind of	material used					Septin interval (reales	
		int and kind of	material used					Sepin illicitud (realed	
		ent and kind of	material used					Septia interval records	
		ent and kind of		ODUCTION				Sepin illetvii treated	
None Date of first production					as lift, etc.)			Sepin illetvii realea	
None			INITIAL PR		as lift; etc.) Water			Gas-oil ratio	

INSTRUCTIONS: As provided in KCC Rule 82-2-125, within 90 days after completion of a well, one completed copy of this Drillers Log shall be transmitted to the State Geological Survey of Kansas, 4150 Monroe Street, Wichita, Kansas 67209. Copies of this form are available from the Conservation Division, State Corporation Commission, 245 No. Water, Wichita, Kansas 67202. Phone AC 316-522-2206. If confidential custody is desired, please note Rule 82-2-125. Drillers Logs will be on open file in the Oil and Gas Division, State Geological Survey of Kansas, Lawrence, Kansas 66044.

15-101-20555-00-00
DESIGNATE TYPE OF COMP.: OIL, GAS, DRY HOLE, SWDW, ETC.:
Dry Hole Operator Voyager Petroleums, Inc. Well No. Lease Name Parker 21-1 21 **T** 18S WELL LOG SHOW GEOLOGICAL MARKERS, LOGS RUN, OR OTHER DESCRIPTIVE INFORMATION. Show all important zones of porosity and contents thereof; cored intervals, and all drill-stem tests, including depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing and shut-in pressures, and recoveries. DEPTH NAME FORMATION DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC. BOTTOM 3932 Heebner DST # 1, 2 & 3 attached L-KC 3970 4286 Hertha 4334 B. KC Cherokee Sand 4564 USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS, IF NECESSARY, TO COMPLETE WELL RECORD. **Date Received** Operations Manager September 8, 1981

FORM C-2

STATE OF KANSAS

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION - CONSERVATION DIVISION 245 North Water Wichita, Kansas 67202

DATA AND AFFIDAVIT

(On Cementing in Surface or Drive Pipe and required by Rule 82-2-123 of the Commission for compliance with Section 55-136, 55-137 and 55-138, 1947 Supplement to G.S. Kansas 1935)

LEASE OWNER V	oyager Petroleums, Inc			
OFFICE ADDRESS 1	10 16th Street # 800 D	enver, Colorado	80202	
LEASE NAME P	arker		1 COUNTY Lane	(w)
EXACT SPOT LOCATION	ON C-NENE	SEC. 21 TWF	2. 18S RGE. 27W	(E)
CONTRACTOR Simmo	ns Drilling			
OFFICE ADDRESS B	ox 438 Cutbank, Montar	a		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Orilled with (CANXIVA) or (Rotary) tolls	Date pipe set	8/8/81	
SURFACE H	OLE DATA	SURFACE	PIPE DATA	
Size of Hole 12½		Csg. (new) or (XX	(A) Size 8-5/8 Wt. 2	4
Depth 276'		Where set	276'	
)ep til	METHOD	OF CEMENTING		-
	t and kind 165 sacks		C1. 2% gel	•
			•	
Me tho	d: (By Service Co.,	Dump, Tog., etc.)	Service Company	
Est.	Height Cement behind p	ipe		
	GROUND WA	TER INFORMATION		
Depth to bottom of	lowest fresh water pro-	ducing stratum	600'	
Name of lowest fres	h water producing stra	tum		
Surface elevation o	f well 2689'		•	**************************************
		AL INFORMATION		
(Add	itional information ma	y be submitted or	n separate sheet)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	<u>A F F I</u>	D A V I T		•
STATE OF Colorad	0	, COUNTY OF	Denver	ss,
I, Roger E.	Knight orn on oath, state: T contained and that the	hat I have knowle	edge of the facts, state	npany, ements
•		Roger	E Krught	
automibed and away	n to before me on this	8th	day of September 19.	81
Subscribed and swor	it to belote me on the	/		